503711642 02/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3758283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PEILUN SHAN	01/20/2016
JIE WEI	01/11/2016
MAGDALENE MISZTAL	01/05/2016
BRAD KITTREDGE	01/06/2016
CAITLYN ELIZABETH ADAMS	01/06/2016
AFTON KERRY VECHERY	01/13/2016
VILIA INGRIANY	01/04/2016
TIMMY CHAU	01/10/2016
CLAUDIO GUGLIERI LILLO	01/31/2016
SAMPO ALEKSI JALASTO	01/13/2016
JOEL PARSONS	01/07/2016
JESSE JOUNI SAKARI MAULA	01/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	23ANDME, INC.
Street Address:	899 W. EVELYN AVENUE
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29543054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(408)973-2595 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4089732585

Email: cwatkins@ip-patent.com **Correspondent Name:** VAN PELT, YI & JAMES LLP

Address Line 1: 10050 N. FOOTHILL BLVD., STE 200 Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014

REEL: 037839 FRAME: 0493

PATENT -

503711642

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23MED004			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARMEN C. COOK			
SIGNATURE:	/Carmen C Cook/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2016			
Total Attachments: 6				
source=23MED004 Executed Assignment#page1.tif				

source=23MED004 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=23MED004 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=23MED004 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=23MED004 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=23MED004 Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=23MED004 Executed Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 037839 FRAME: 0494

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR ANCESTRY ANALYSIS

for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 20, 2015, and which bears the Application No. 29/543,054 (the "Application");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- Sell, assign, and transfer to 23 and Me, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 899 W. Evelyn Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94041, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) (including foreign applications) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application and/or in any provisional application to which the above referenced application claims priority.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).				
1)	Signature: Perio	an Shan	Date:	January <u>70</u> , 2016
2)	Signature:	Vgi , A	Date:	January 11 , 2016
3)	Signature: // Typed Name: Mag	////// dakêne Misztat	Date:	<u>January <u>OS</u>, 2016</u>
4)	Signature: Brad	I Kittredge	Date:	January <u>೧</u> , 2016
5)	Signature: Mi Typed Name: Cait	Agn Elizabeth Adams	Date:	<u>January Ø</u> , 2016

PATENT Dkt. No. 23MED004

REEL: 037839 FRAME: 0495

6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Alton Kerry Vechen	Date:	January 13 , 2016
7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Vilia Ingriany	Date:	January, 2016
8)	Signature: Typed Name:	Timmy Chau	Date:	<u>January</u> , 2016
9)	Signature: Typed Name:	Claudio Guglieri Lillo	Date:	<u>January</u> , 2016
10)	Signature: Typed Name:	Sampo Aleksi Jalasto	Date:	January, 2016
11)	Signature: Typed Name:	Joel Parsons	Date:	<u>January</u> , 2016
12)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jesse Jouni Sakari Maula	Date:	January, 2016

-6)	Signature:		Date:	January, 2016
	Typed Name:	Afton Kerry Vechery		
7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Vilia Ingriany	Date:	<u>January</u> , 2016
8)	Signature: Typed Name:	Timmy Chau	Date:	January, 2016
9)	Signature: Typed Name:	Claudio Guglieri Lillo	Date:	January, 2016
10)	Signature: Typed Name:	Sampo Aleksi Jalasto	Date:	<u>January</u> , 2016
11)	Signature: Typed Name:	Joel Parsons	Date:	January, 2016
12)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jesse Jouni Sakari Maula	Date:	January, 2016

REEL: 037839 FRAME: 0497

6)	Signature:		Date:	January , 2016
	Typed Name:	Afton Kerry Vechery		
7)	Signature:		Date:	January, 2016
	Typed Name:	Vilia Ingriany		
8)	Signature:		Date:	January <u>/</u> , 2016
	Typed Name:	Timmy Chau		
9)	Signature:		Date:	January, 2016
	Typed Name:	Claudio Guglieri Lillo		
10)	Signature:		Date:	January, 2016
•	Typed Name:	Sampo Aleksi Jalasto		
11)	Signature:		Date:	January 2016
* *	Typed Name:	Joel Parsons		
12)	Signature:		Date:	January , 2016
).	Typed Name:	Jesse Jouni Sakari Maula		

6)	Signature:		Date:	January, 2016
	Typed Name:	Afton Kerry Vechery		
7)	Signature:		Date:	January, 2016
	Typed Name:	Vilia Ingriany		
8)	Signature:		Date:	January, 2016
	Typed Name:	Timmy Chau		
9)	Signature:	Alexander of the second of the	Date:	January <u>2</u> 1 , 2016
·	Typed Name:	Claudio Gugfieri Billo		
10)	Signature:	Name of the Control o	Date:	January, 2016
	Typed Name:	Sampo Aleksi Jalasto		
11)	Signature:		Date:	January, 2016
**	Typed Name:	Joel Parsons		
12)	Signature:		Date:	January, 2016
	Typed Name:	Jesse Jouni Sakari Maula		

6)	Signature:	Nucleary Nucleary	Date:	Teureix 5018
7)	Typed Name: Signature:	After Kerry Vechary	Date:	January 2018
8)	Typed Name: Signature:	Ville Ingrisay	Date:	<u>January</u> , 2018
8)	Typed Name:	Timmy Chau	Date:	January 2018
9)	Signature: Typed Name:	Claudio Guglieri Liliu	College	
10)	Signature: Typed Name:	Sampo Aleksi Jiliasto	Date:	January 173, 2016
[1]	Signature: Typed Name:	Jeel Narsons	Date:	<u>January 7</u> 2018
12)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jenes Jouni Sakari Maula	Date:	<u>January /3</u> , 2016